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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS 

 

 

A. Member Countries 

 

Algeria 

 

Mohammed Tayeb Medjahed  

Permanent Member 

Algerian Competition Council 

E-mail: tayedd@yahoo.fr; 

medtayeb.medjahed1965@gmail.com 

 

Egypt 

 

Amir Nabil Ibrahim  

Chairman 

Egyptian Competition Authority 

Cairo, Egypt. 

E-mail : amirnabil@eca.org.eg, 

tokahesham@eca.org.eg 

 

Jordan 

 

Jamil Zayed  

Director of Competition Directorate 

Ministry of Industry, Trade and Supply 

E-mail : Jamil.Zayed@mit.gov.jo; 

jamilzayed@gmail.com  

 

 

 

 

 

 

                         

 

 

Kuwait 

 

Abdullah S. Alowaisi  

Executive Manager 

Competition Protection Agency  

E-mail: dr.alowaisi@cpa.gov.kw 

 

Nawaf Al Mutairi  

Legal Consultant 

Competition Protection Agency  

E-mail: N.Askar@cpa.gov.kw 

 

Fatema Ben Awadh  

Junior economic analyst 

Kuwaiti Competition Protection Agency 

E-mail: fatemah.binawadh@cpa.gov.kw 

 

 

Lebanon 
 
Alia Abbas  

Director General of Economy & Trade 

Ministry of Economy & Trade 

Email: aabbas@economy.gov.lb 
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Marlene Nehmeh  

Head of Legal Studies Department 

Ministry of Economy 

E-mail: marleinenehme@economy.gov.lb; 

marlenehme@hotmail.com 

 

Morocco 
 

Jihane Benyoussef  

Vice President 

Conseil de la Concurrence du Maroc 

E-mail : j.benyoussef@conseil-

concurrence.ma 

 

Hassan Abouabdelmajid  

Vice President 

Conseil de la Concurrence du Maroc 

E-mail : h.abouabdelmajid@conseil-

concurrence.ma 

 

Oman  

Rashid Al-Bulushi  

CMC Board Member  

Email: Rashid@cmc.om 
 

Abood Amer Al-Amri  

Financial and Administrative Manager 

E-mail: Abood.A@mc.om  

 

Omar Alghanboosi  

Legal Researcher 

Competition Protection and Monopoly 

Prevention Centre 

E-mail: omar.g@cmc.om 

 

 

Palestine  
 

Omar Qabaha  

Director of communication and 

information Dept. 

General Directorate of Competition 

Ministry of National Economy  

E-mail : omerk@met.gov.ps 

Sudan 

 

Mahasin Ali Yagoub Nozal  

Director General of the Greater Free Trade 

Arab Agreement 

Ministry of Economy and Industry 

E-mail: mahasinali@hotmail.com; 

nozol3@hotmail.com;  

 

Syria 

 

Majd Merza  

General Manager 

The General Commission for Competition 

and Anti-Monopoly in Syria 

E-mail: majdmerza@hotmail.co.uk 

 

Tunisia 

 

Ridha Ben Mahmoud  

President of Tunisian Competition Council  

E-mail: president@cct.gov.tn 

 

Yemen 
 

Gharam Aman 

Director General  

General Department of International Trade 

Relations  

Foreign Trade Sector 

Ministry of Industry and Trade  

E-mail: gharamaman2@gmail.com 

 

B. Experts 

 

Prof. Frédéric Jenny  

Chairman, OECD Competition Committee 

Paris, France 

E-mail : frederic.jenny@gmail.com 
 

Prof. William Kovacic  

Professor of Law and Policy; Director, 

Competition Law Center 

E-mail: wkovacic@law.gwu.edu 
 

Lorenzo Ciari (via WebEx) 

Office of the Chief Economist 

European Bank for Reconstruction 

E-mail: CiariL@ebrd.com 
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Mona Caroline Chammas  

Attorney and Integrity Director 

Govern & Law 

E-mail: mona.caroline@governlaw.com 
 

Recep Gunduz  

Head of Department 

Turkish Competition Authority 

E-mail: rgunduz@rekabet.gov.tr 
 

Yakup Gokalp  

Assistant Competition Expert 

Turkish Competition Authority 

E-mail: ygokalp@rekabet.gov.tr 
 

Bogdan Marius Chiritoiu (via WebEx) 

President 

Competition Council of Romania 

E-mail: 

cabinet.presedinte@consiliulconcurentei.ro 
 

Hanan Saab 

Board Member of the Arab International 

Women's Forum / 

Chief Executive Officer, Pharmamed 

E-mail: hns@pharmamed.com.lb 

 

C. OECD 

 

Antonio Capobianco 

Acting Head of Division 

Financial and Enterprise Affairs 

Directorate, Competition Division 

OECD 

E-mail : 

Antonio.CAPOBIANCO@oecd.org 

 

Lynn Robertson 

Manager, GFC, LACCF 

Competition Expert 

Competition Division, DAF 

OECD 

E-mail: Lynn.ROBERTSON@oecd.org 

 

Chris Pike (via WebEx) 

Competition Expert 

OECD 

E-mail: Chris.pike@oecd.org 
 

D. UNCTAD 

 

Teresa Moreira (via WebEx) 

Head 

Competition and Consumer Policies 

Branch 

Division on International Trade and 

Commodities  

E-mail: Teresa.Moreira@unctad.org 

 

Juan Luis Crucelegui  

Competition and Consumer Policies 

Branch 

Division on International Trade and 

Commodities  

E-mail: juanluis.crucelegui@unctad.org 

 

Akari Yamamoto (via WebEx) 

Competition expert  

Japan Fair Trade Commission  

Competition and Consumer Policies 

Branch Division- UNCTAD. 

E-mail: akari.yamamoto@un.org; 

http://unctad.org/competition 

 

E. ESCWA Staff 

 

Rola Dashti 

Under-Secretary-General 

Executive Secretary 

UNESCWA 

E-mail : rola.dashti@un.org 
 

Mounir Tabet 

Deputy Executive Secretary 

UNESCWA 

E-mail : mounir.tabet@un.org 

 

Mohamed El Moctar Mohamad El Hacene 

Director, Economic Development and 

Integration Division (EDID) 

E-mail: elhacene@un.org 

 

Denise Sumpf 

Acting Chief, Economic Governance and 

Planning Section, Economic Development 

and Integration, Division (EDID) 

E-mail:sumpf@un.org 
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Nathalie Khaled 

Economic Affairs Officer, Economic 

Governance and Planning Section 

E-mail: khaled@un.org 

 

Layal Issa 

Staff Assistant, Economic Governance and 

Planning Section 

E-mail: issal@un.org 

 

Laura Rihm 

Intern, Economic Governance and 

Planning Section 

E-mail: laura.rihm@googlemail.com 
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